

Bid #19-20  
Campground Road at SR 155 Intersection Improvements  
Bid Tabulation

					Pittman Construction		McCoy Grading		McLeRoy		Baldwin		Strack		AM Construction	
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (ROADWAY)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - SP 4322	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$46,515.35	\$46,515.35	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$23,849.97	\$23,849.97	\$47,649.69	\$47,649.69	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
10	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE - SP 4322	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$205,461.65	\$205,461.65	\$166,750.00	\$166,750.00	\$279,419.83	\$279,419.83	\$196,090.24	\$196,090.24	\$216,370.00	\$216,370.00
15	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	2740	\$26.30	\$72,062.00	\$38.65	\$105,901.00	\$30.00	\$82,200.00	\$31.96	\$87,570.40	\$33.10	\$90,694.00	\$22.33	\$61,184.20
20	318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.40	\$6,080.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$41.21	\$8,242.00	\$32.91	\$6,582.00	\$22.33	\$4,466.00
25	402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	525	\$87.16	\$45,759.00	\$91.50	\$48,037.50	\$124.00	\$65,100.00	\$116.99	\$61,419.75	\$152.31	\$79,962.75	\$131.73	\$69,158.25
30	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	710	\$84.88	\$60,264.80	\$89.10	\$63,261.00	\$133.00	\$94,430.00	\$113.22	\$80,386.20	\$124.71	\$88,544.10	\$131.73	\$93,528.30
35	402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	350	\$96.29	\$33,701.50	\$101.10	\$35,385.00	\$115.00	\$40,250.00	\$108.61	\$38,013.50	\$118.08	\$41,328.00	\$124.58	\$43,603.00
40	402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	690	\$94.82	\$65,425.80	\$99.55	\$68,689.50	\$112.00	\$77,280.00	\$106.83	\$73,712.70	\$113.69	\$78,446.10	\$116.33	\$80,267.70
45	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	GL	305	\$4.00	\$1,220.00	\$4.75	\$1,448.75	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$3.30	\$1,006.50	\$3.59	\$1,094.95	\$5.50	\$1,677.50
50	441-0050	CONCRETE SLOPE DRAIN	SY	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$287.50	\$1,437.50	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$35.77	\$178.85	\$299.00	\$1,495.00	\$114.95	\$574.75
55	441-0108	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN	SY	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$108.70	\$2,174.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$71.03	\$1,420.60	\$113.02	\$2,260.40	\$60.50	\$1,210.00
60	441-0304	CONC SPILLWAY, TP 4	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,819.62	\$1,819.62	\$1,435.19	\$1,435.19	\$2,662.00	\$2,662.00
65	446-1100	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 IN WIDE	LF	4,000	\$7.50	\$30,000.00	\$7.90	\$31,600.00	\$9.70	\$38,800.00	\$3.01	\$12,040.00	\$4.66	\$18,640.00	\$5.50	\$22,000.00
70	441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN	SY	70	\$53.70	\$3,759.00	\$59.50	\$4,165.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$48.44	\$3,390.80	\$61.89	\$4,332.30	\$49.50	\$3,465.00
75	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	456	\$59.85	\$27,291.60	\$48.40	\$22,070.40	\$50.00	\$22,800.00	\$51.06	\$23,283.36	\$51.37	\$23,424.72	\$49.76	\$22,690.56
80	550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	33	\$42.00	\$1,386.00	\$39.15	\$1,291.95	\$37.00	\$1,221.00	\$44.52	\$1,469.16	\$29.84	\$984.72	\$45.56	\$1,503.48
85	550-3318	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	3	\$1,186.50	\$3,559.50	\$422.05	\$1,266.15	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$547.19	\$1,641.57	\$987.39	\$2,962.17	\$1,560.90	\$4,682.70
90	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	1	\$3,898.00	\$3,898.00	\$2,874.20	\$2,874.20	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,167.57	\$4,167.57	\$3,619.55	\$3,619.55	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
95	668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADD'L DEPTH	LF	1	\$358.00	\$358.00	\$165.50	\$165.50	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$263.99	\$263.99	\$230.38	\$230.38	\$203.50	\$203.50
100	668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	4	\$2,504.00	\$10,016.00	\$2,384.00	\$9,536.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,680.05	\$10,720.20	\$2,229.09	\$8,916.36	\$3,135.00	\$12,540.00
105	441-0754	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 7 1/2 IN	SY	40	\$69.76	\$2,790.40	\$126.20	\$5,048.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$59.64	\$2,385.60	\$131.26	\$5,250.40	\$148.50	\$5,940.00
110	441-6222	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	LF	220	\$22.25	\$4,895.00	\$21.30	\$4,686.00	\$18.00	\$3,960.00	\$25.98	\$5,715.60	\$22.13	\$4,868.60	\$26.40	\$5,808.00
115	441-3999	CONCRETE V GUTTER	LF	930	\$19.21	\$17,865.30	\$17.25	\$16,042.50	\$19.00	\$17,670.00	\$24.44	\$22,729.20	\$17.94	\$16,684.20	\$26.40	\$24,552.00

Bid #19-20  
Campground Road at SR 155 Intersection Improvements  
Bid Tabulation

					Pittman Construction		McCoy Grading		McLeRoy		Baldwin		Strack		AM Construction	
120	441-4030	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	SY	35	\$58.85	\$2,059.75	\$68.55	\$2,399.25	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$58.50	\$2,047.50	\$71.28	\$2,494.80	\$60.50	\$2,117.50
125	634-1200	RIGHT OF WAY MARKER	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$226.30	\$452.60	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$247.98	\$495.96	\$178.91	\$357.82	\$111.51	\$223.02
130	600-0001	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	5	\$247.00	\$1,235.00	\$233.95	\$1,169.75	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$195.14	\$975.70	\$192.70	\$963.50	\$198.00	\$990.00
135	500-3200	CLASS B CONCRETE	CY	55	\$225.30	\$12,391.50	\$256.40	\$14,102.00	\$225.00	\$12,375.00	\$256.05	\$14,082.75	\$299.00	\$16,445.00	\$247.50	\$13,612.50
<b>SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY)</b>						<b>\$687,138.15</b>		<b>\$702,640.55</b>		<b>\$714,506.00</b>		<b>\$762,448.88</b>		<b>\$745,756.94</b>		<b>\$729,954.96</b>
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (EROSION CONTROL)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
140	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$311.80	\$623.60	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$516.50	\$1,033.00	\$241.91	\$483.82	\$708.75	\$1,417.50
145	163-0240	MULCH	TN	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$269.05	\$21,524.00	\$400.00	\$32,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$230.07	\$18,405.60	\$408.45	\$32,676.00
150	163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE , TP 3	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$449.90	\$449.90	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$545.19	\$545.19	\$521.89	\$521.89	\$498.75	\$498.75
155	163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	EA	32	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$432.25	\$13,832.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$288.11	\$9,219.52	\$205.71	\$6,582.72	\$420.00	\$13,440.00
160	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$366.85	\$1,834.25	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$214.70	\$1,073.50	\$89.70	\$448.50	\$52.50	\$262.50
165	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	520	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$0.81	\$421.20	\$0.10	\$52.00	\$0.15	\$78.00	\$1.26	\$655.20	\$1.73	\$899.60
170	165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	2,610	\$2.00	\$5,220.00	\$0.54	\$1,409.40	\$0.20	\$522.00	\$0.20	\$522.00	\$1.26	\$3,288.60	\$1.84	\$4,802.40
175	165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$16.25	\$16.25	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$94.60	\$94.60	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
180	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$13.55	\$67.75	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$18.92	\$94.60	\$126.00	\$630.00
185	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$119.60	\$239.20	\$105.00	\$210.00
190	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$632.30	\$7,587.60	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$310.21	\$3,722.52	\$418.60	\$5,023.20	\$472.50	\$5,670.00
195	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	1,040	\$3.00	\$3,120.00	\$4.45	\$4,628.00	\$4.00	\$4,160.00	\$3.69	\$3,837.60	\$4.78	\$4,971.20	\$4.20	\$4,368.00
200	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,801.10	\$7,204.40	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$803.44	\$3,213.76	\$1,548.81	\$6,195.24	\$1,359.75	\$5,439.00
205	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$154.40	\$1,852.80	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$258.25	\$3,099.00	\$93.29	\$1,119.48	\$551.25	\$6,615.00
210	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$651.80	\$1,955.40	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$746.05	\$2,238.15	\$777.40	\$2,332.20	\$945.00	\$2,835.00
215	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.59	\$718.00	\$1.58	\$316.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (EROSION CONTROL)</b>						<b>\$40,110.00</b>		<b>\$64,406.55</b>		<b>\$65,636.00</b>		<b>\$37,052.24</b>		<b>\$51,174.05</b>		<b>\$81,654.75</b>

Bid #19-20  
Campground Road at SR 155 Intersection Improvements  
Bid Tabulation

					Pittman Construction		McCoy Grading		McLeRoy		Baldwin		Strack		AM Construction	
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (SIGNING & MARKING)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
220	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL. SHEETING TP 9	SF	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$44.60	\$446.00	\$38.00	\$380.00	\$22.04	220.40	\$17.94	\$179.40	\$46.57	\$465.70
225	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL. SHEETING TP11	SF	7	\$19.00	\$133.00	\$40.90	\$286.30	\$38.00	\$266.00	\$24.69	172.83	\$21.53	\$150.71	\$48.83	\$341.81
230	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	39	\$10.50	\$409.50	\$12.20	\$475.80	\$9.00	\$351.00	\$9.97	388.83	\$10.76	\$419.64	\$19.85	\$774.15
235	653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	EA	14	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	\$86.25	\$1,207.50	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$109.04	1,526.56	\$113.62	\$1,590.68	\$78.75	\$1,102.50
240	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	4,600	\$0.55	\$2,530.00	\$0.81	\$3,726.00	\$1.30	\$5,980.00	\$0.63	2,898.00	\$0.66	\$3,036.00	\$1.05	\$4,830.00
245	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	1,650	\$0.55	\$907.50	\$0.81	\$1,336.50	\$1.30	\$2,145.00	\$0.63	1,039.50	\$0.66	\$1,089.00	\$1.05	\$1,732.50
250	653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	1,350	\$2.25	\$3,037.50	\$2.90	\$3,915.00	\$2.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.58	3,483.00	\$2.69	\$3,631.50	\$3.15	\$4,252.50
255	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	145	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$8.65	\$1,254.25	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.74	832.30	\$5.98	\$867.10	\$9.45	\$1,370.25
260	653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	400	\$0.55	\$220.00	\$0.58	\$232.00	\$1.30	\$520.00	\$0.63	252.00	\$0.66	\$264.00	\$0.68	\$272.00
265	653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPE, WHITE	SY	30	\$4.65	\$139.50	\$4.05	\$121.50	\$6.50	\$195.00	\$5.34	160.20	\$5.56	\$166.80	\$7.88	\$236.40
270	653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPE, YELLOW	SY	160	\$4.65	\$744.00	\$4.05	\$648.00	\$6.50	\$1,040.00	\$5.34	854.40	\$5.56	\$889.60	\$7.88	\$1,260.80
275	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$8.65	\$259.50	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$5.74	172.20	\$5.98	\$179.40	\$7.88	\$236.40
280	654-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	EA	65	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$8.65	\$562.25	\$9.00	\$585.00	\$5.74	373.10	\$5.98	\$388.70	\$7.88	\$512.20
<b>SUBTOTAL (SIGNING &amp; MARKING)</b>						<b>\$10,801.00</b>		<b>\$14,470.60</b>		<b>\$20,057.00</b>		<b>\$12,373.32</b>		<b>\$12,852.53</b>		<b>\$17,387.21</b>
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (TRAFFIC SIGNAL)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
285	636-1045	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING TP II	SF	80	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$13.77	\$1,101.60	\$59.80	\$4,784.00	\$13.20	\$1,056.00
290	639-5000	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE STRAIN POLE, TP IV	EA	4	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$9,487.50	\$37,950.00	\$9,250.00	\$37,000.00	\$3,787.66	\$15,150.64	\$3,946.78	\$15,787.12	\$3,630.00	\$14,520.00
295	647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO. 1 (SR 155 AT CAMPGROUND ROAD)	LS	1	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$99,961.00	\$99,961.00	\$98,420.00	\$98,420.00	\$116,958.23	\$116,958.23	\$121,871.89	\$121,871.89	\$112,200.00	\$112,200.00
300	647-2151	PULL BOX, PB-5S	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,897.50	\$1,897.50	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$573.89	\$573.89	\$598.00	\$598.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
305	682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 3, 2 IN	LF	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.75	\$5,750.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$3.44	\$3,440.00	\$3.59	\$3,590.00	\$3.30	\$3,300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (TRAFFIC SIGNAL)</b>						<b>\$121,660.00</b>		<b>\$149,238.50</b>		<b>\$147,420.00</b>		<b>\$137,224.36</b>		<b>\$146,631.01</b>		<b>\$131,626.00</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$859,709.15</b>		<b>\$930,756.20</b>		<b>\$947,619.00</b>		<b>\$949,098.80</b>		<b>\$956,414.53</b>		<b>\$960,622.92</b>

Bid #19-20  
Campground Road at SR 155 Intersection Improvements  
Bid Tabulation

					Construction 57		Ohmshiv Construction		C.W. Matthews		CMES		JHC Corporation		Precision 2000	
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (ROADWAY)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
5	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - SP 4322	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,018.73	\$27,018.73	\$77,845.00	\$77,845.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
10	210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE - SP 4322	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$351,750.00	\$351,750.00	\$290,966.82	\$290,966.82	\$303,353.00	\$303,353.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$418,400.00	\$418,400.00
15	310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	2740	\$30.00	\$82,200.00	\$25.00	\$68,500.00	\$36.33	\$99,544.20	\$24.00	\$65,760.00	\$41.00	\$112,340.00	\$20.00	\$54,800.00
20	318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$38.43	\$7,686.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
25	402-1812	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	525	\$155.00	\$81,375.00	\$115.00	\$60,375.00	\$109.82	\$57,655.50	\$116.00	\$60,900.00	\$110.00	\$57,750.00	\$151.60	\$79,590.00
30	402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	710	\$155.00	\$110,050.00	\$124.00	\$88,040.00	\$104.41	\$74,131.10	\$116.00	\$82,360.00	\$105.00	\$74,550.00	\$151.60	\$107,636.00
35	402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	350	\$150.00	\$52,500.00	\$105.50	\$36,925.00	\$92.40	\$32,340.00	\$116.00	\$40,600.00	\$105.00	\$36,750.00	\$143.40	\$50,190.00
40	402-3121	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	690	\$140.00	\$96,600.00	\$102.50	\$70,725.00	\$91.19	\$62,921.10	\$116.00	\$80,040.00	\$105.00	\$72,450.00	\$133.90	\$92,391.00
45	413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	GL	305	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$3.95	\$1,204.75	\$2.56	\$780.80	\$5.00	\$1,525.00	\$6.00	\$1,830.00	\$8.90	\$2,714.50
50	441-0050	CONCRETE SLOPE DRAIN	SY	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$90.10	\$450.50	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
55	441-0108	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN	SY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$104.47	\$2,089.40	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00
60	441-0304	CONC SPILLWAY, TP 4	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,506.67	\$3,506.67	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00
65	446-1100	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP 2, 18 IN WIDE	LF	4,000	\$12.50	\$50,000.00	\$7.70	\$30,800.00	\$8.38	\$33,520.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$12.60	\$50,400.00
70	441-0016	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN	SY	70	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$33.00	\$2,310.00	\$65.56	\$4,589.20	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$54.50	\$3,815.00
75	550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	456	\$42.00	\$19,152.00	\$35.00	\$15,960.00	\$66.23	\$30,200.88	\$45.00	\$20,520.00	\$55.00	\$25,080.00	\$44.00	\$20,064.00
80	550-2180	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	33	\$42.00	\$1,386.00	\$33.00	\$1,089.00	\$74.14	\$2,446.62	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00
85	550-3318	SAFETY END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	EA	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$756.32	\$2,268.96	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
90	668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,609.00	\$3,609.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00
95	668-1110	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADD'L DEPTH	LF	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
100	668-2100	DROP INLET, GP 1	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,325.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00
105	441-0754	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 7 1/2 IN	SY	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$110.24	\$4,409.60	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$57.40	\$2,296.00
110	441-6222	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	LF	220	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$32.00	\$7,040.00	\$18.00	\$3,960.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$29.00	\$6,380.00
115	441-3999	CONCRETE V GUTTER	LF	930	\$20.00	\$18,600.00	\$15.00	\$13,950.00	\$31.07	\$28,895.10	\$34.00	\$31,620.00	\$22.00	\$20,460.00	\$25.20	\$23,436.00

Bid #19-20  
Campground Road at SR 155 Intersection Improvements  
Bid Tabulation

					Construction 57		Ohmshiv Construction		C.W. Matthews		CMES		JHC Corporation		Precision 2000	
120	441-4030	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	SY	35	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$42.00	\$1,470.00	\$73.73	\$2,580.55	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$81.00	\$2,835.00
125	634-1200	RIGHT OF WAY MARKER	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$217.60	\$435.20	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$153.00	\$306.00
130	600-0001	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	5	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$589.42	\$2,947.10	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
135	500-3200	CLASS B CONCRETE	CY	55	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$300.38	\$16,520.90	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$324.00	\$17,820.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY)</b>						<b>\$756,193.00</b>		<b>\$831,003.75</b>		<b>\$808,103.93</b>		<b>\$823,468.00</b>		<b>\$789,505.00</b>		<b>\$998,638.50</b>
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (EROSION CONTROL)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
140	163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	2	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,720.00
145	163-0240	MULCH	TN	80	\$389.00	\$31,120.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$435.00	\$34,800.00	\$175.00	\$14,000.00	\$325.00	\$26,000.00	\$568.00	\$45,440.00
150	163-0503	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE , TP 3	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$694.00	\$694.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$705.00	\$705.00
155	163-0528	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE FABRIC CHECK DAM - TYPE C SILT FENCE	EA	32	\$172.00	\$5,504.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$369.00	\$11,808.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$420.00	\$13,440.00	\$68.00	\$2,176.00
160	163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	5	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$213.35	\$1,066.75	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$278.00	\$1,390.00
165	165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP C	LF	520	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$1.00	\$520.00	\$1.48	\$769.60	\$0.50	\$260.00	\$0.10	\$52.00	\$1.90	\$988.00
170	165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	2,610	\$1.75	\$4,567.50	\$1.50	\$3,915.00	\$4.49	\$11,718.90	\$1.00	\$2,610.00	\$0.10	\$261.00	\$2.10	\$5,481.00
175	165-0087	MAINTENANCE OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$200.00	\$200.00
180	165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$95.00	\$475.00
185	167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$126.00	\$252.00
190	167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	12	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$443.00	\$5,316.00
195	171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	LF	1,040	\$3.75	\$3,900.00	\$3.00	\$3,120.00	\$3.93	\$4,087.20	\$4.00	\$4,160.00	\$4.00	\$4,160.00	\$4.80	\$4,992.00
200	700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	4	\$1,295.00	\$5,180.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,513.00	\$6,052.00
205	700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	12	\$525.00	\$6,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$198.00	\$2,376.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
210	700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	3	\$920.00	\$2,760.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00
215	700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	200	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.85	\$370.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.40	\$480.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (EROSION CONTROL)</b>						<b>\$70,501.50</b>		<b>\$42,315.00</b>		<b>\$82,995.45</b>		<b>\$40,590.00</b>		<b>\$85,703.60</b>		<b>\$82,662.00</b>

Bid #19-20  
Campground Road at SR 155 Intersection Improvements  
Bid Tabulation

					Construction 57		Ohmshiv Construction		C.W. Matthews		CMES		JHC Corporation		Precision 2000	
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (SIGNING & MARKING)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
220	636-1033	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL. SHEETING TP 9	SF	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	150.00	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
225	636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP1 MATL, REFL. SHEETING TP11	SF	7	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$23.75	\$166.25	\$19.00	133.00	\$22.00	\$154.00	\$27.00	\$189.00	\$30.40	\$212.80
230	636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	39	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$10.50	\$409.50	\$10.50	409.50	\$12.00	\$468.00	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$14.00	\$546.00
235	653-0120	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	EA	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	1,050.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$210.00	\$2,940.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00
240	653-1501	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	4,600	\$1.50	\$6,900.00	\$0.65	\$2,990.00	\$0.70	3,220.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.30	\$5,980.00
245	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	1,650	\$1.50	\$2,475.00	\$0.65	\$1,072.50	\$0.70	1,155.00	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.30	\$2,145.00
250	653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	1,350	\$3.25	\$4,387.50	\$2.40	\$3,240.00	\$2.50	3,375.00	\$2.50	\$3,375.00	\$3.00	\$4,050.00	\$3.80	\$5,130.00
255	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	145	\$9.00	\$1,305.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$7.50	1,087.50	\$6.00	\$870.00	\$6.00	\$870.00	\$11.40	\$1,653.00
260	653-3501	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	LF	400	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$0.50	200.00	\$0.65	\$260.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.82	\$328.00
265	653-6004	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPE, WHITE	SY	30	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$3.50	105.00	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$9.50	\$285.00
270	653-6006	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPE, YELLOW	SY	160	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$3.50	560.00	\$5.50	\$880.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$9.50	\$1,520.00
275	654-1001	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	EA	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$7.50	225.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$9.50	\$285.00
280	654-1003	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	EA	65	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$7.50	487.50	\$6.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$9.50	\$617.50
<b>SUBTOTAL (SIGNING &amp; MARKING)</b>						<b>\$22,567.50</b>		<b>\$11,868.25</b>		<b>\$12,157.50</b>		<b>\$14,702.00</b>		<b>\$17,449.00</b>		<b>\$20,282.30</b>
LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION (TRAFFIC SIGNAL)	UNITS	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
285	636-1045	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 2 MATL, REFL SHEETING TP II	SF	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.60	\$4,048.00
290	639-5000	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE STRAIN POLE, TP IV	EA	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$9,400.00	\$37,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,443.00	\$41,772.00
295	647-1000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO. 1 (SR 155 AT CAMPGROUND ROAD)	LS	1	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$107,500.00	\$107,500.00	\$101,900.00	\$101,900.00	\$96,500.00	\$96,500.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$111,925.00	\$111,925.00
300	647-2151	PULL BOX, PB-5S	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,088.00	\$2,088.00
305	682-6233	CONDUIT, NONMETAL, TP 3, 2 IN	LF	1000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL (TRAFFIC SIGNAL)</b>						<b>\$148,000.00</b>		<b>\$127,600.00</b>		<b>\$119,560.00</b>		<b>\$149,160.00</b>		<b>\$175,100.00</b>		<b>\$170,833.00</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$997,262.00</b>		<b>\$1,012,787.00</b>		<b>\$1,022,816.88</b>		<b>\$1,027,920.00</b>		<b>\$1,067,757.60</b>		<b>\$1,272,415.80</b>